**DESIGN: APRILLE DEUS** 





### SGHOLARISH P PRUGRAM<br/>

#### VIC JUZENAS SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

#### Creating a foundation for ATHLETIC PERFORMANCE

The Oakville Vytis Basketball Association is proud to offer the Vic Juzenas Scholarship Program annually to participants enrolling in post- secondary education for the first time. The scholarships provide a financial award to help students reach their full potential. These scholarships will be awarded to players who have made a positive contribution to basketball, Oakville Vytis and the community. We encourage every eligible Oakville Vytis participant to apply.

#### WHO IS

# VICUZENAS



### WHO IS VICTUZENAS

Oakville Vytis rep basketball program was founded by Vic Juzenas in 1996 when the first Girls' Juvenile team was formed. Vic has coached at the University of Western Ontario. Now in retirement, he volunteers his time with the Collingwood trailblazers basketball club.

### VICJUZENAS FOUNDER, OAKVILLE VYTIS



# CRIERIA SCHOLARSHIP



#### SCHOLARSHIP CRITERIA

Applicants must meet the following eligibility criteria:

- 1.Involved and contributing to the success of Oakville Vytis for a minimum of two years
- 2. Demonstrated community participation
- 3. Demonstrated fair play and sportsmanship
- 4.Applicant must be set to attend first year of post secondary (University/College) education in Fall 2021
- 5.An average of at least 70% in their mid-year transcript

# REQUIREMENTS SCHOLARSHIP



### SCHOLARSHIP REQUIREMENTS

Applicants must submit the following electronically:

- 1.One letter of reference from either:
  - i. A staff member from applicant's current high school
     OR
  - ii. A staff member from another community organization (not including Oakville Vytis)

### SCHOLARSHIP REQUIREMENTS

- 2. A mid-year transcript from applicant's current high school
- 3. A 500-word essay on one of the following topics:
  - i. What is your favorite memory with Oakville Vytis?
  - ii. How has Oakville Vytis impacted you?
  - iii. What has been your most rewarding accomplishment at Oakville Vytis?
  - iv. How has Oakville Vytis made a difference in your personal development?

References, transcripts, and your essay can be sent to vytisbasketballcamp@gmail.com.

All applications must be received by Friday August 13th 2021 at 5:00PM EST.

REQUIREMENTS | VIC JUZENAS SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

### EVALUATING RATINGS SCHOLARSHIP



#### EVALUATING RATINGS

Application's selection/evaluation will be based on school-related submissions, and the applicant's contributions to Oakville Vytis.

# RESPONSIBILITIES SCHOLARSHIP



#### SCHOLARSHIP RESPONSIBILITIES

Scholarship recipients must consent to having their names and pictures published at the discretion of Oakville Vytis.

If a student withdraws from the college/university they are attending, they must advise Oakville Vytis of the withdrawal immediately. Partial or full repayment of the scholarship may be required.

Applicants are encouraged to ensure that receipt of a Vic Juzenas Scholarship does not conflict with or nullify other scholarship opportunities.

# SELECTION PROCESS SCHOLARSHIP



#### SELECTION PROCESS

The Scholarship Committee will evaluate whether an award recipient has met the criteria for the scholarship. Applications will be reviewed and the committee may interview candidates at its discretion. Decisions made by the Scholarship Committee will be final. A recipient will not receive more than one scholarship from Oakville Vytis.

All award winners will be notified and issued payment in September 2021, payable directly to the recipients' institutions.

SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

- FOUNDER - VIC JUZENAS

- PRESIDENT - ALANA JUZENAS

- DESIGNER - APRILLE DEUS

- SCHOLARSHIP SELECTION COMMITTEE VIC JUZENAS
GINA STEINAUER
DOREEN BONSU
CAILIN MIZIOLEK

VIC JUZENAS SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM | EST. 2020